TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mane, Inc.		08/20/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	777 East Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3680282	SENSORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-6560 Phone:

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085516-SENSORA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/
Date:	09/16/2009
	TRADEMARK

900143275 **REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0303**

Total Attachments: 1 source=A3488867#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0304

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Mane, Inc., organized under the laws of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 999 Tech Drive, Milford, OH 45150 ("Assignor") and Sensient Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin headquartered at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202 ("Assignee"), and on this day of with the laws of Carlotte Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark SENSORA and the corresponding U.S. trademark registration application serial no. 77/172,357 therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark, including all right, title and interest thereto, including any and all federal trademark registrations therefor.

Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest, including but not limited to all registration rights with respect to the Mark, and all goodwill, in and to the Mark.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee: (1) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement; (2) Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark; (3) the Mark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses; (4) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Mark does not infringe the rights of any third party; (5) there are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Mark; and (6) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.

Mane, Inc.
("Assignor")

By:

Title:

8/20/19

RECORDED: 09/16/2009